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appetite is not yet satisfied and thet she has no desire for a pe8~eful JUlU-
tion. India will not be cowed down by these aggressIve demands whif'h she categorically rejects. The (jovernment of India nre, however, wi:JLlg to talk with China, at any dme whim the Chinese givl! up thei:' obstil'.:.Lte stand and agree 10 talks 011 the bar-is of the Colombo Proposals,

Request from Under,ro111,d Nacas
r Shrl p, C. Borooab:
I Shrimati Savitrl Nigam:

I Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavaiya:

"85 i Sbri Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shri Subodh Hansela:

I Shri S. C. Samanta:
I Shrlmati Renuka
L Barkataki:

Will the Minister of External Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(n) whether it is a fact that the representatives of Underground Nagas have sought permission of Government to visit London to havt~
consultations with the Naga rebel leader Mr. Phizo or requested for grant of "safe conduci" to Mr. Phizo (,lJabling him to visit India to participate in the peace talks; and

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs (Shrlmati I,akshmi Menon): (a) Underground Nagas have not sought Government's permission for their representatives to go to London 01' for "safe conduct" to enable Mr. Phizo to come to India,

(b) Does not arise,

Commercial Broadcasting

r Shri I'. R. Chakraverti:
Shri p, C. Borooah:

I Shri Yashpal Singh:
~86, -< 8hrt Ramachandra Ulaka:

I Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
I 8hrl Koya:
L Sbri D, C, Sharm",:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting he pleas('d to ref .. r to the reply given to Starred Question Nt. 266 on the 30th November, 1964 and state the decision taken on the question of introduction of commercial broadcasting over the All
India Radio?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shrbnatl Indira Gandbj) : The proposal is still at the stage of examination and discussion,
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